BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
36922  •  R4 02/211

When ordering, specify by name, description and part number, e.g. Electric Barrel Pump, 24 VDC,
120 lb Down Tube, Progressive with Cover & Follower, Part #EBP24B1Z.
How to Order EBP
Note: Duty Cycle
++ 24VDC: S3+
Intermittent Duty
5min on/5min off
++ 115/220VAC: S1+
Continuous Duty
++ 230/460VAC: S1+
Continuous Duty
++ 400VAC: S1+
Continuous Duty
1
2
3
5
6
7
4
Service Parts
Item Description Part #
1 Pressure Gauge U902FB
2 Elbow Adapter U1104B
3* Coil 24VDC 37636
Coil 110VAC 37743
Coil 220VAC 55601
4* Cartridge Valve 37637
5 Pressure Relief Valve 55660-E
6 Hose Assembly 35869-400
7 Bung Adapter F360002
* Injector version only
Dualine System Notes:
Male Run Tee
For Dualine systems remove this
plug from the male run tee for use
as return port. (3/8NPTF)
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
36922  •  R4 02/213
Measurements shown in inches.+
[mm in brackets]
SIZE 1 A
120 lb Drum (50kg) 47.0” (1194mm)
400 lb Drum (185kg) 55.0” (1397mm)
 1    Drum sizes that can be serviced:
     •120 lb./50 kg drum is ~685 mm tall x ~355 mm dia.
     •400 lb./185 kg drum is ~860 mm tall x ~560 mm dia..
EBP Dimensional Schematics 120 & 400 LB +
Pump does not include drum.  See page 4
for accessories.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
36922  •  R4 02/214
EBP Accessories
DESCRIPTION PART #
Hose Assemblies
345 bar/5000 psi WP
1/2”I.D. Hose X
3/4-16 SAE female ends
72”-IN LG 200549
144”-IN LG HOS13907B
STR Male Adapters for hoses

When ordering, specify by name, description and part number, e.g. Electric Barrel Pump Dedicated
Container, 24 VDC, 60 lb Container Size, Progressive with Low Level Switch, Part #EBPD-24B1L.
How to Order EBPD
Attention:
Container Sizes A & B
directly fit competitors
60 lb.(27kg) & 90 lb.
(41kg)reservoir
containers*.
1
2
5
3
6
7
(Inside)
4
Service Parts
Item Description Part #
1 EBP Pump *
2 Cover Assembly 85272
3 Follower Assembly 90 LB 85266-A
Follower Assembly 60 LB 85266-B
4 Bung Seal F244901
5 Gasket 85268
6 Level Switch Assembly 90 LB 85269-A
Level Switch Assembly 60 LB 85269-B
7 Lifting Bolts & Fasteners 85277
*EBP part number note: Use EBPxxBy+
xx = motor voltage code+
y = valve code
*Fits containers conforming to
dimensions shown on page 6.
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
36922  •  R4 02/216
Measurements shown in inches.+
[mm in brackets]
EBPD Dimensional Schematics 60 & 90 LB
 49"
 15 1
8 "
 28 1
2 "
 15 1
8 "
 20 1
8 "
 45 1
4 "
3/4" ~ 1"
DOWN TUBE
BOTTOM CLERANCE
90 LB. CONTAINER
[41kg]
60 LB. CONTAINER
[27kg]
[1244.6]
[723.9]
[384.2]
[384.2]
[1149.4]
[511.2]
[19-25.4]
3 1
8 " MAX.
RETURN TUBE BOTTOM
TO THE TOP OF COVER